Ball screw spindles
Indispensable drive elements
Stand: April 2025
Automation sales team
Katja Henkel
Technical sales
Tel.:	 +49 (0) 6659 / 981-744
Fax:	 +49 (0) 6659 / 981-776

•	Standard tolerance class according to ISO 7
Dimensional drawings
Order key
		  211   1XX   XXXX
Diameter
2 = 12 mm
3 = 16 mm
4 = 25 mm
5 = 20 mm
Lengths
e.g.	 045 = 452 mm
		  086 = 868 mm
		�  305 = 3052 mm
 (shortened by the last digit)
Spindle gradient
2 = 2.5 mm (only for Ø 12.16 mm)
3 = 4 mm (only for Ø 16 mm)
4 = 5 mm
5 = 10 mm (not with Ø 12 mm)
6 = 20 mm (not with Ø 12 mm)
End machining
0  = unprocessed
1  = one-sided processing
2  = �two-sided processing
 (only for Ø 12, 25 mm)
5  = �two-sided processing
 (only for Ø 16, 20 mm)
suitable for all feeds
(aluminum profile length +78 mm)See "Available lengths" for permissible combinations.
Gradient L [max.] L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 M D1 D2 D3 D4
Ø 12 2.5 / 5 1552 10 20 40 19 - M8 x 1 6,35 h7 8 h6 - 7 h6
Ø 16 2.5 / 4 / 5 / 10 / 20 3068 18 31 52 28 - M10 x 0.75 8 h7 10 h6 - 12 h6
Ø 20 5 / 10 / 20 3952 20 32 55 27.5 - M12 x 1 10 h7 12 h6 - 12/14 h6
Ø 25 5 / 10 / 20 3000 25 37 69 26 16 M17 x 1 15 h7 17 h6 15 j6 19 h11
End processing
in 100 mm grid Ø 12 mm Ø 16 mm Ø 20 mm Ø 25 mm
without 252 - 1552 mm 352 - 3052 mm 252 - 3052 mm 300 - 3000 mm
one-sided 252 - 552 mm 352 - 1052 mm 252 - 1052 mm 352 - 1052 mm
two-sided 252 - 1552 mm 368 - 3068 mm 252 - 3052 mm 295 - 2995 mm
Available lengths
7
Ø
 B
G2
°
G2
°
Ø
 D
1
Ø
 D
2
G1
° G1
°
Ø T2
B L
L1
A-A